Symbol Description

ASML ASMLHolding

DECK  Deckers Brands
NFLX  Netflix

HWM Howmet Aerospace
META Meta Platforms
KLAC  KLA Corporation
AVGO Broadcom

DOC Healthpeak Properties
WDC  Western Digital
TRGP  Targa Resources
NTAP NetApp

ANET  Arista Networks
NRG NRG Energy

PLTR  Palantir Technologies
AMAT Applied Materials
LLY Lilly (Eli)

CRWD CrowdStrike

GE GE Aerospace

MU Micron Technology
CEG Constellation Energy
DELL  Dell Technologies
MSTR  MicroStrategy Inc.
APP Applovin Corp
NVDA Nvidia

SMCI  Supermicro

DATA, CHARTS, AND GRAPHS FOR DISPLAY PURPOSES ONLY.

FRACTON Al
BUY/SELL RECOMMENDATIONS

2024

First Last

Date Close Date Close SDiff % Diff
1/2/2024 716.92 6/28/2024 1022.73 305.81 42.66
1/2/2024 112.33 6/28/2024 161.325 48.995 43.62
1/2/2024 46.85 6/28/2024 67.488 20.638 44.05
1/2/2024 53.73 6/28/2024 77.63 23.9 44,48
1/2/2024 346.29 6/28/2024 50422 157.93 45.61
1/2/2024 560.39 6/28/2024 824.51 264.12 47.13
1/2/2024 108.538 6/28/2024 160.553 52.015 47.92
1/2/2024 13.23 6/28/2024 19.6 6.37 48.15
1/2/2024 50.86 6/28/2024 75.77 2491 48.98
1/2/2024 86.42 6/28/2024 128.78 4236 49.02
1/2/2024 86.21 6/28/2024 128.8 42.59 49.4
1/2/2024 57.89 6/28/2024 87.62 29.73 51.36
1/2/2024 51.25 6/28/2024 77.86 26.61 51.92
1/2/2024 16.58 6/28/2024 25.33 875 52.77
1/2/2024 154.37 6/28/2024 235.99 81.62 52.87
1/2/2024 592.2 6/28/2024 905.38 313.18 52.88
1/2/2024 246.89 6/28/2024 383.19 136.3 55.21
1/2/2024 100.5188 6/28/2024 158.97 58.4512 58.15
1/2/2024 82.34 6/28/2024 131.53 4919 59.74
1/2/2024 115.25 6/28/2024 200.27 85.02 73.77
1/2/2024 74.79 6/28/2024 137.91 63.12 84.4
1/2/2024 68.515 6/28/2024 137.748 69.233 101.05
1/2/2024 38.78 6/28/2024 83.22 44.44 114.6
1/2/2024 48,168 6/28/2024 123.54 75.372 156.48
1/2/2024 28.545 6/28/2024 81.935 53.39 187.04
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FRACTON Al
BUY/SELL RECOMMENDATIONS

2024
Symbol Desc FArst Date Close Last Date Close $ Diff % Diff
APO Apollo Global Management 7/1/2024 118.74 12/30/2024 166.51 47.77 40.23
AVGO  Broadcom 7/1/2024 164.08 12/30/2024 235.58 71.50 43.58
AXON  Axon Enterprise 7/1/2024 289.21 12/30/2024 604.32 315.11 108.96
BX Blackstone Inc. 7/1/2024 122.23 12/30/2024 172.05 49.82 40.76
CBRE  CBRE Group 7/1/2024  85.97 12/30/2024 130.27 44.30 51.53
DASH  DoorDash 7/1/2024 108.51 12/30/2024 169.60 61.09 56.30
ETR Entergy 7/1/2024 52.87 12/30/2024 75.75 22.88 43.28
EXPE  Expedia Group 7/1/2024  122.5 12/30/2024 186.49 63.99 52.24
FTNT  Fortinet 7/1/2024  59.85 12/30/2024 95.13 35.28 58.95
GDDY  GoDaddy 7/1/2024  141.5 12/30/2024 199.45 57.95 40.95
GEV GE Vernova 7/1/2024 167.52 12/30/2024 330.26 162.74 97.15
HWM Howmet Aerospace 7/1/2024 77.3 12/30/2024 110.28 32.98 42.66
MRVL  Marvell Technology 7/1/2024 71 12/30/2024 111.66 40.66 57.27
MSTR  MicroStrategy Inc. 7/1/2024 136.597 12/30/2024 302.96 166.36 121.79
NCLH Norwegian Cruise Line Holdings = 7/1/2024 @ 17.68 12/30/2024 25.75 8.07 45.64
PAYC  Paycom 7/1/2024 142.3 12/30/2024 204.44 62.14 43.67
PLTR Palantir Technologies 7/1/2024 25.88 12/30/2024 77.18 51.30 198.22
PYPL PayPal 7/1/2024 57.81 12/30/2024 85.43 27.62 47.78
RCL Royal Caribbean Group 7/1/2024 156.47 12/30/2024 232.75 76.28 48.75
SHOP  Shopify 7/1/2024 64.63 12/30/2024 106.69 42.06 65.08
TSLA  Tesla Inc. 7/1/2024 209.86 12/30/2024 417.41 207.55 98.90
UAL United Airlines Holdings 7/1/2024  48.33 12/30/2024 98.21 @ 49.88 103.21
VST Vistra Corp. 7/1/2024 87.34 12/30/2024 140.09 52.75 60.40
WBD Warner Bros. Discovery 7/1/2024 7.1 12/30/2024 10.51 3.41 48.03
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FRACTON COPYRIGHT 2005-2009 FRACTON Al LLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



Symbol
AKAM

APTV
BA
BEN
BMY
CHTR
CVS
CZR
DAY
ENPH
GPN
HUM
INTC
LULU
MOH
NKE
PARA
SBUX
SWK
TEAM
TSLA
ULTA

Description
Akamai Technologies

Aptiv

Boeing

Franklin Resources
Bristol Myers Squibb

Charter Communications

CVS Health

Caesars Entertainment
Dayforce

Enphase Energy
Global Payments
Humana

Intel

Lululemon Athletica
Molina Healthcare
Nike Inc.

Paramount Global
Starbucks

Stanley Black & Decker
Atlassian

Tesla Inc.

Ulta Beauty

FRACTON Al
BUY/SELL RECOMMENDATIONS

2024

First Last

Date Close Date Close = $Diff % Diff
1/2/2024 116.88 6/28/2024 $90.08 -$26.80 -$22.93
1/2/2024 90.17 6/28/2024 S$70.42 -$19.75 -S21.90
1/2/2024 251.76 6/28/2024 $182.01 -569.75 -$27.70
1/2/2024 29.29 6/28/2024 $22.35 -$6.94 -$23.69
1/2/2024 52.76 6/28/2024 S$41.53 -$11.23 -$21.29
1/2/2024 391.51 6/28/2024 S298.96 -592.55  -$23.64
1/2/2024 80.85 6/28/2024 $59.06 -$21.79 -$26.95
1/2/2024 47.78 6/28/2024 $39.74 -$8.04 -$16.83
2/1/2024 69.94 6/28/2024 $49.60 -$20.34 -$29.08
1/2/2024 131.24 6/28/2024 $99.71 -531.53 -$24.02
1/2/2024 127.17 6/28/2024 $96.70 -530.47 -$23.96
1/2/2024 470.1 6/28/2024 $373.65 -596.45  -$20.52
1/2/2024 47.8 6/28/2024 S$30.97 -$16.83 -835.21
1/2/2024 505.38 6/28/2024 S298.70 -5206.68 -$40.90
1/2/2024 371.53 6/28/2024 $297.30 -$74.23 -$19.98
1/2/2024 106.55 6/28/2024 S$75.37 -531.18 -$29.26
1/2/2024 14.4 6/28/2024 $10.39 -$4.01 -$27.85
1/2/2024 93.67 6/28/2024 $77.85 -515.82 -$16.89
1/2/2024 98.2 6/28/2024 $79.89 -$18.31 -$18.65
1/2/2024 226.67 6/28/2024 $176.88 -549.79 -$21.97
1/2/2024 248.42 6/28/2024 $197.88 -550.54 @ -S20.34
1/2/2024 486.61 6/28/2024 $385.87 -$100.74 -$20.70
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Symbol
AES

AMAT
AMD
ASML
BIIB
CVS
DG
DLTR
DOW
DVN
ENPH
F

HII
HUM
INTC
KLAC
MCHP
MPC
MPWR
MRK
MU
NUE
OXY
QCOM
REGN
SMCI
VLO
WDC

Desc
AES Corporation
Applied Materials
Advanced Micro Devices
ASML Holding

Biogen
CVS Health

Dollar General

Dollar Tree

Dow Inc.

Devon Energy

Enphase Energy

Ford Motor Company
Huntington Ingalls Industries
Humana
Intel

KLA Corporation
Microchip Technology
Marathon Petroleum
Monolithic Power Systems
Merck & Co.

Micron Technology

Nucor
Occidental Petroleum
Qualcomm

Regeneron Pharmaceuticals
Supermicro
Valero Energy
Western Digital

FRACTON Al

BUY/SELL RECOMMENDATIONS

Frst Date

7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024

2024

Close
17.44
237.41
157.69
1033.49
231.77
58.15
130.58
107.25
52.63
47.73
97.26
12.76
246.79
373.49
30.84
827.79
91.59
174.79
819.4
127.9
131.52
157
62.88
200.03
1057.02
81.232
157.98
76.38

Last Date
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024
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Close
12.65
163.64
122.44
696.15
150.19
43.94
75.69
74.77
39.44
31.97
70.19
9.88
188.41
254.26
19.82
633.64
57.12
135.60
603.65
98.37
85.31
115.86
48.46
154.58
702.59
30.68
119.59
59.62
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$ Diff
-4.79
-73.77
-35.25
-337.34
-81.58
-14.21
-54.89
-32.48
-13.19
-15.76
-27.07
-2.88
-58.38
-119.23
-11.02
-194.15
-34.47
-39.19
-215.75
-29.53
-46.21
-41.14
-14.42
-45.45
-354.43
-50.55
-38.39
-16.76

%o Diff
-27.47
-31.07
-22.35
-32.64
-35.20
-24.44
-42.04
-30.28
-25.06
-33.02
-27.83
-22.57
-23.66
-31.92
-35.73
-23.45
-37.64
-22.42
-26.33
-23.09
-35.14
-26.20
-22.93
-22.72
-33.53
-62.23
-24.30
-21.94



