

FRACTON AI
BUY/SELL RECOMMENDATIONS
2024

<u>Symbol</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>First</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Close</u>	<u>Last</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Close</u>	<u>\$ Diff</u>	<u>% Diff</u>
ASML	ASML Holding	1/2/2024	716.92	6/28/2024	1022.73	305.81	42.66
DECK	Deckers Brands	1/2/2024	112.33	6/28/2024	161.325	48.995	43.62
NFLX	Netflix	1/2/2024	46.85	6/28/2024	67.488	20.638	44.05
HWM	Howmet Aerospace	1/2/2024	53.73	6/28/2024	77.63	23.9	44.48
META	Meta Platforms	1/2/2024	346.29	6/28/2024	504.22	157.93	45.61
KLAC	KLA Corporation	1/2/2024	560.39	6/28/2024	824.51	264.12	47.13
AVGO	Broadcom	1/2/2024	108.538	6/28/2024	160.553	52.015	47.92
DOC	Healthpeak Properties	1/2/2024	13.23	6/28/2024	19.6	6.37	48.15
WDC	Western Digital	1/2/2024	50.86	6/28/2024	75.77	24.91	48.98
TRGP	Targa Resources	1/2/2024	86.42	6/28/2024	128.78	42.36	49.02
NTAP	NetApp	1/2/2024	86.21	6/28/2024	128.8	42.59	49.4
ANET	Arista Networks	1/2/2024	57.89	6/28/2024	87.62	29.73	51.36
NRG	NRG Energy	1/2/2024	51.25	6/28/2024	77.86	26.61	51.92
PLTR	Palantir Technologies	1/2/2024	16.58	6/28/2024	25.33	8.75	52.77
AMAT	Applied Materials	1/2/2024	154.37	6/28/2024	235.99	81.62	52.87
LLY	Lilly (Eli)	1/2/2024	592.2	6/28/2024	905.38	313.18	52.88
CRWD	CrowdStrike	1/2/2024	246.89	6/28/2024	383.19	136.3	55.21
GE	GE Aerospace	1/2/2024	100.5188	6/28/2024	158.97	58.4512	58.15
MU	Micron Technology	1/2/2024	82.34	6/28/2024	131.53	49.19	59.74
CEG	Constellation Energy	1/2/2024	115.25	6/28/2024	200.27	85.02	73.77
DELL	Dell Technologies	1/2/2024	74.79	6/28/2024	137.91	63.12	84.4
MSTR	MicroStrategy Inc.	1/2/2024	68.515	6/28/2024	137.748	69.233	101.05
APP	Applovin Corp	1/2/2024	38.78	6/28/2024	83.22	44.44	114.6
NVDA	Nvidia	1/2/2024	48.168	6/28/2024	123.54	75.372	156.48
SMCI	Supermicro	1/2/2024	28.545	6/28/2024	81.935	53.39	187.04

DATA, CHARTS, AND GRAPHS FOR DISPLAY PURPOSES ONLY.

FRACTON COPYRIGHT 2005-2009 FRACTON AI LLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

FRACTON AI
BUY/SELL RECOMMENDATIONS
2024

Symbol	Desc	First Date	Close	Last Date	Close	\$ Diff	% Diff
APO	Apollo Global Management	7/1/2024	118.74	12/30/2024	166.51	47.77	40.23
AVGO	Broadcom	7/1/2024	164.08	12/30/2024	235.58	71.50	43.58
AXON	Axon Enterprise	7/1/2024	289.21	12/30/2024	604.32	315.11	108.96
BX	Blackstone Inc.	7/1/2024	122.23	12/30/2024	172.05	49.82	40.76
CBRE	CBRE Group	7/1/2024	85.97	12/30/2024	130.27	44.30	51.53
DASH	DoorDash	7/1/2024	108.51	12/30/2024	169.60	61.09	56.30
ETR	Entergy	7/1/2024	52.87	12/30/2024	75.75	22.88	43.28
EXPE	Expedia Group	7/1/2024	122.5	12/30/2024	186.49	63.99	52.24
FTNT	Fortinet	7/1/2024	59.85	12/30/2024	95.13	35.28	58.95
GDDY	GoDaddy	7/1/2024	141.5	12/30/2024	199.45	57.95	40.95
GEV	GE Vernova	7/1/2024	167.52	12/30/2024	330.26	162.74	97.15
HWM	Howmet Aerospace	7/1/2024	77.3	12/30/2024	110.28	32.98	42.66
MRVL	Marvell Technology	7/1/2024	71	12/30/2024	111.66	40.66	57.27
MSTR	MicroStrategy Inc.	7/1/2024	136.597	12/30/2024	302.96	166.36	121.79
NCLH	Norwegian Cruise Line Holdings	7/1/2024	17.68	12/30/2024	25.75	8.07	45.64
PAYC	Paycom	7/1/2024	142.3	12/30/2024	204.44	62.14	43.67
PLTR	Palantir Technologies	7/1/2024	25.88	12/30/2024	77.18	51.30	198.22
PYPL	PayPal	7/1/2024	57.81	12/30/2024	85.43	27.62	47.78
RCL	Royal Caribbean Group	7/1/2024	156.47	12/30/2024	232.75	76.28	48.75
SHOP	Shopify	7/1/2024	64.63	12/30/2024	106.69	42.06	65.08
TSLA	Tesla Inc.	7/1/2024	209.86	12/30/2024	417.41	207.55	98.90
UAL	United Airlines Holdings	7/1/2024	48.33	12/30/2024	98.21	49.88	103.21
VST	Vistra Corp.	7/1/2024	87.34	12/30/2024	140.09	52.75	60.40
WBD	Warner Bros. Discovery	7/1/2024	7.1	12/30/2024	10.51	3.41	48.03

DATA, CHARTS, AND GRAPHS FOR DISPLAY PURPOSES ONLY.

FRACTON COPYRIGHT 2005-2009 FRACTON AI LLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

FRACTON AI
BUY/SELL RECOMMENDATIONS
2024

<u>Symbol</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>First</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Close</u>	<u>Last</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Close</u>	<u>\$ Diff</u>	<u>% Diff</u>
AKAM	Akamai Technologies	1/2/2024	116.88	6/28/2024	\$90.08	-\$26.80	-\$22.93
APTV	Aptiv	1/2/2024	90.17	6/28/2024	\$70.42	-\$19.75	-\$21.90
BA	Boeing	1/2/2024	251.76	6/28/2024	\$182.01	-\$69.75	-\$27.70
BEN	Franklin Resources	1/2/2024	29.29	6/28/2024	\$22.35	-\$6.94	-\$23.69
BMY	Bristol Myers Squibb	1/2/2024	52.76	6/28/2024	\$41.53	-\$11.23	-\$21.29
CHTR	Charter Communications	1/2/2024	391.51	6/28/2024	\$298.96	-\$92.55	-\$23.64
CVS	CVS Health	1/2/2024	80.85	6/28/2024	\$59.06	-\$21.79	-\$26.95
CZR	Caesars Entertainment	1/2/2024	47.78	6/28/2024	\$39.74	-\$8.04	-\$16.83
DAY	Dayforce	2/1/2024	69.94	6/28/2024	\$49.60	-\$20.34	-\$29.08
ENPH	Enphase Energy	1/2/2024	131.24	6/28/2024	\$99.71	-\$31.53	-\$24.02
GPN	Global Payments	1/2/2024	127.17	6/28/2024	\$96.70	-\$30.47	-\$23.96
HUM	Humana	1/2/2024	470.1	6/28/2024	\$373.65	-\$96.45	-\$20.52
INTC	Intel	1/2/2024	47.8	6/28/2024	\$30.97	-\$16.83	-\$35.21
LULU	Lululemon Athletica	1/2/2024	505.38	6/28/2024	\$298.70	-\$206.68	-\$40.90
MOH	Molina Healthcare	1/2/2024	371.53	6/28/2024	\$297.30	-\$74.23	-\$19.98
NKE	Nike Inc.	1/2/2024	106.55	6/28/2024	\$75.37	-\$31.18	-\$29.26
PARA	Paramount Global	1/2/2024	14.4	6/28/2024	\$10.39	-\$4.01	-\$27.85
SBUX	Starbucks	1/2/2024	93.67	6/28/2024	\$77.85	-\$15.82	-\$16.89
SWK	Stanley Black & Decker	1/2/2024	98.2	6/28/2024	\$79.89	-\$18.31	-\$18.65
TEAM	Atlassian	1/2/2024	226.67	6/28/2024	\$176.88	-\$49.79	-\$21.97
TSLA	Tesla Inc.	1/2/2024	248.42	6/28/2024	\$197.88	-\$50.54	-\$20.34
ULTA	Ulta Beauty	1/2/2024	486.61	6/28/2024	\$385.87	-\$100.74	-\$20.70

DATA, CHARTS, AND GRAPHS FOR DISPLAY PURPOSES ONLY.

FRACTON COPYRIGHT 2005-2009 FRACTON AI LLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

FRACTON AI
BUY/SELL RECOMMENDATIONS
2024

Symbol	Desc	First Date	Close	Last Date	Close	\$ Diff	% Diff
AES	AES Corporation	7/1/2024	17.44	12/30/2024	12.65	-4.79	-27.47
AMAT	Applied Materials	7/1/2024	237.41	12/30/2024	163.64	-73.77	-31.07
AMD	Advanced Micro Devices	7/1/2024	157.69	12/30/2024	122.44	-35.25	-22.35
ASML	ASML Holding	7/1/2024	1033.49	12/30/2024	696.15	-337.34	-32.64
BIIB	Biogen	7/1/2024	231.77	12/30/2024	150.19	-81.58	-35.20
CVS	CVS Health	7/1/2024	58.15	12/30/2024	43.94	-14.21	-24.44
DG	Dollar General	7/1/2024	130.58	12/30/2024	75.69	-54.89	-42.04
DLTR	Dollar Tree	7/1/2024	107.25	12/30/2024	74.77	-32.48	-30.28
DOW	Dow Inc.	7/1/2024	52.63	12/30/2024	39.44	-13.19	-25.06
DVN	Devon Energy	7/1/2024	47.73	12/30/2024	31.97	-15.76	-33.02
ENPH	Enphase Energy	7/1/2024	97.26	12/30/2024	70.19	-27.07	-27.83
F	Ford Motor Company	7/1/2024	12.76	12/30/2024	9.88	-2.88	-22.57
HII	Huntington Ingalls Industries	7/1/2024	246.79	12/30/2024	188.41	-58.38	-23.66
HUM	Humana	7/1/2024	373.49	12/30/2024	254.26	-119.23	-31.92
INTC	Intel	7/1/2024	30.84	12/30/2024	19.82	-11.02	-35.73
KLAC	KLA Corporation	7/1/2024	827.79	12/30/2024	633.64	-194.15	-23.45
MCHP	Microchip Technology	7/1/2024	91.59	12/30/2024	57.12	-34.47	-37.64
MPC	Marathon Petroleum	7/1/2024	174.79	12/30/2024	135.60	-39.19	-22.42
MPWR	Monolithic Power Systems	7/1/2024	819.4	12/30/2024	603.65	-215.75	-26.33
MRK	Merck & Co.	7/1/2024	127.9	12/30/2024	98.37	-29.53	-23.09
MU	Micron Technology	7/1/2024	131.52	12/30/2024	85.31	-46.21	-35.14
NUE	Nucor	7/1/2024	157	12/30/2024	115.86	-41.14	-26.20
OXY	Occidental Petroleum	7/1/2024	62.88	12/30/2024	48.46	-14.42	-22.93
QCOM	Qualcomm	7/1/2024	200.03	12/30/2024	154.58	-45.45	-22.72
REGN	Regeneron Pharmaceuticals	7/1/2024	1057.02	12/30/2024	702.59	-354.43	-33.53
SMCI	Supermicro	7/1/2024	81.232	12/30/2024	30.68	-50.55	-62.23
VLO	Valero Energy	7/1/2024	157.98	12/30/2024	119.59	-38.39	-24.30
WDC	Western Digital	7/1/2024	76.38	12/30/2024	59.62	-16.76	-21.94

DATA, CHARTS, AND GRAPHS FOR DISPLAY PURPOSES ONLY.

FRACTON COPYRIGHT 2005-2009 FRACTON AI LLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.